## Mortuary Record

MRS. CHRIST WALTERS Mrs. Caroline F. Walters, 72, wife of Christ Walters, 26 Dec. 13, at 1 a.m. at the General hospital after a brief ill-

Born in Mount Joy, daughter of the late Philip was a member of Chiques
Methodist church, Elizabethtown Chapter 407, Order of
Eastern Stor and Emma Zeager
Demmy. She was an employee of the Gerberich-Payne
Shoe Co., Mount Joy. Eastern Star, and was a di-rector of the Mount Joy Chapter, Needlework Guild.

In addition to her husband, she is survived by a daughter Esther H., at home; a brother whom she resided. Herbert S. Frank, Lancaster; and two sisters, Virginia, wife of Nathaniel Sproehnle, Drexel Hill, and Hilda, wife of Lloyd Haldeman, Colum-

Funeral services were held Monday afternoon from the Nissley funeral home and burial was made in the Mt. Joy cemetery.

STELLA M. KRAMER

Mrs. Stella M. Kramer, 77, day 13, at her home. She had Church, Mount Joy.

Marks.

Mrs. Fannie Randler, Mount Joy; Omer M., Manheim R3; Sara, wife of Ralph Miller, Washington, D. C. There are lashington, There are so survive 28 grandchildren

LEGAL NOTICES

ADMINISTRATOR NOTICE Estate of Claude S. Zeller, dec'd., late of Mount Joy,

Borough, Pa. Letters testamentary on Letters testamentary on said estate having been granted to the undersigned, all persons indebted thereto are requested to make immediate payment and those having claims or demands against the same will present them without delay for settlement, to the undersigned, UNION NATIONAL MOUNT JOY BANK, Mount Joy, Pa.

Clarence C. Newcomer Attorney 37-3c

Annual meeting of the Mount Joy Mutual Insurance Company, 18 East Main Street, Mount Joy, Pennsylvania. The annual meeting of the members and policyholders of the Mount Joy Mutual Insurance Company will be held in the office of the company at 18 East Main Street, Mount Joy, Pennsylvania, on the second Monday of January, being Jan. 13, 1964, be-LEGAL NOTICE the second Monday of January, being Jan. 13, 1964, between the hours of two and three o'clock p. m., Eastern Standard Time, for the purpose of electing directors of the company and for the transaction of such other business as may be submitted for the control of the for the consideration of the members.

Paul E. Hollinger, 37-3c Secretary.

Notice is given that the resolution of the Supervisors East Donegal Township Lancaster County, Pennsylvania, enacting a ¼ of 1% tax on earned income of Township residents for the year 1963 has been reenacted by the Supervisors without substantial change and the Pennsylsubstantial change and the same tax imposed for the year 1964.

Charles M. Houseal, Victor Hitz, Lloyd H. Fuhrman Supervisors of East Donegal Township Brown & Zimmerman, Solicitors 38-1c Nissley funeral home and burial was made in the Mt. Joy cemetery.

GRACE DEMMY

Grace Z. Demmy, fifty-three, 8 Manheim St., died suddenly at 10:30 p.m. Saturday, Dec. 14, at her home East Main Street, died Friday Dr. Thomas O'Connor, Mt. Joy, deputy coroner, said death resuted from a coronary occlusion.

Born in Rapho Twp., she was a daughter of the late Joseph and Emma Zeager

Surviving are a daughter, Janet, wife of Richard Bow-ers, Mount Joy; three grand children, and one brother, Milton Z. Demmy, with

Funeral services were held Wednesday afternoon from the Nissley funeral home and burial was made in Green Tree cemetery.

MRS. HETTIE WAGNER

Mrs. Hettie May Wintermeyer Wagner, 72, widow of Paul E. Wagner, died at her home at 8:30 p.m. Friday, De-cember 13. Her husband died in December, 1959. Born in Mount Joy, she

was a daughter of the late wife of Walter J. Kramer, of Harry C. and Lizzie Hart-139 N. Market St., Mount ranft Wintermeyer. She was Joy, died at 12:15 p.m. Fri- a member of St. Mark's EUB

Born in Brickerville, she was a daughter of the late Charles and Emma Zartman

Surviving are these sons and daughters: Helen, wife of Harlan Pool, and Harry, both of Columbia; Clarence, Mount Joy; Robert, Mt. Joy Besides her husband, these R2; Dorothy, wife of Amos sons and daughters survive: Wertz and Paul D., both of also four grandchildren, six great - grandchildren, and a brother William Marks, Denver.

So survive 25 grandchildren; and 25 great grandchildren; and three sisters, Miss Elizabeth Wintermeyer, Rheems; Miss Kathryn Wintermeyer, Funeral services were held Mount Joy; and Anna, wife Tuesday afternoon from the of William Weaver, Monte-

> Funeral rites were held on Monday afternoon from the Sheetz funeral home and burial was made in the Henry Eberle cemetery.

> > ANNIE M. GERBER

Mrs. Annie M. Gerber, 82, widow of Christ S. Gerber, 162 New Haven St., died at 4 p.m. Thursday, Dec. 12, at her home after a long illness. Her husband died in 1950.

Born at Florin, she was a daughter of the late George W. and Rosanna Young Kline and was a resident of Mount Joy for 54 years. She was a member of the Mount Joy Mennonite Church.

Surviving are two sons and a daughter: Elwood K. Gerber, Marietta R1; Loverna, wife of Guy D. Spitler,

Funeral rites were held rom the Nissley funeral from home Sunday afternoon and burial was made in the Mt. Joy cemetery.

CHRISTMAS PARTY

The Ladies Auxiliary to the Mount Joy Fire Company held their Christmas Party last Thursday evening at Hostetter's banquet hall with about tyenty ladies in attend-

VACATION

Christmas vacation begins for the Donegal Union school district on Friday, Dec. 20th, and ends with the resumption of classes at the regular time on Thursday, Jan. 2, 1964.

Patronize our Advertisers.

PHONE IN YOUR

"Keeping Pace with Lancaster

City and County Progress"

THE NEW LANGASTER GOUNTY

A Consolidation of The Lancaster County National Bank and the Farmers Bank and Trust Company of Lancaster

Total Assets . . \$91,924,915.34 Total Trust Funds . . \$54,020,300.10

Now Available For Your Convenience

11 OFFICES

9 EAST KING STREET TEMPORARY

SHOE'S

52 EAST KING STREET 138 NORTH QUEEN STREET PRINCE and JAMES STREETS MANOR STREET 566 NEW HOLLAND AVENUE 1643 LINCOLN HIGHWAY EAST 1847 COLUMBIA AVENUE

> STATE and CHURCH STREETS QUARRYVILLE

ONE WEST MAIN STREET MOUNT JOY

801 WEST MAIN STREET MOUNT JOY

## A PLEDGE

We-the directors, officers, and staff-pledge to continue to serve promptly and efficiently the many customers whose banking requirements are entrusted to us.

Member Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Member Federal Reserve System